

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4815/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 27/06/2011 in CRLA No. 107/2011 IN CRLA No. 1130/2010 IN CRLA No. 484/2011 IN CRLA No. 233/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

PRAMOD AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing Official Translation, directions, permission to place additional documents on record, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4844 of 2011

[PRAMOD AGRAWAL V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA]

(With application for stay, directions, permission additional documents on record and office report)

to place

SLP(Crl) NO. 4879-4881 of 2011

[PRAMOD AGRAWAL V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA]

(With application for stay, directions and office report)

Date: 20/03/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Bharadwaj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Av.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

SLP(Crl) 4815 of 2011

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of these cases, we deem it appropriate to implead

Commissioner of Income Tax/Assistant Commissioner
of Income Tax (Central) Circle-2 (3), Nagpur as
party respondent.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded
respondent.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List this matter immediately after service is
complete.

Interim orders granted on 18th July, 2011
shall continue till the next date of hearing.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER